Agenda for Commission Conference December 5, 2000

ITEM NO.

CASE

17**

DOCKET NO. 001310-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5774 issued to Compass Telecommunications Incorporated for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 40000 Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned:

Full Commission Prehrg Officer ADM

DATE

Isler CMP: Staff:

Cibula LEG:

0393=

DEC 0 5 2001

Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Compass Telecommunications Incorporated to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies?

The Commission should accept the Recommendation: Yes. company's settlement proposal. Any contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the company fails to pay in accordance with the terms of the Commission Order, Certificate No. 5774 should be canceled administratively. Should this docket be closed?

Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed upon Recommendation:

SERCOMPASS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(480) 367-8000 7001 N. SCOTTSDALE RD STE 2000 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85253

BANK OF AMERICA 08052 AZ 91-170-1221

AMOUNT

1771

" One Hundred & 00/100 Dollars

11/29/00

DATE

******100.00

Florida Public Service

Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

15562 DEC-58

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

""OO 1 7 7 1 "" " 1 1 2 2 1 O 1 7 O G 1 " OO 4 6 7 1 9 2 O 6 7 O I "

PAY TO THE

APP

CAF

CMP

COM

CTR

ECR

LEG OPC PAI RGO SEC

Agenda for Commission Conference R

TJ 182

ITEM NO.

CASE

17**

DOCKET NO. 001310-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5774 issued to Compass Telecommunications Incorporated for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission

Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: CMP: Isler

LEG: Cibula

D3 93 ==

DEC 05 26日

Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Compass Telecommunications Incorporated to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies? Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the company's settlement proposal. Any contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the company fails to pay in accordance with the terms of the Commission Order, Certificate No. 5774 should be canceled administratively. Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? Recommendation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed upon receipt of the \$100 contribution or cancellation of the certificate.

interpretation of the state of